

Recognized by: Government of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, New Delhi
Sports Authority of India, New Delhi, National Anti Doping Agency, New Delhi

Affiliated to : South Asian Bodybuilding & Fitness Federation

Asian Body Building and Physique Sports Federation, Singapore World Body Building and Physique Sports Federation, Dubai, UAE

Recognized by: The Association for International sports for All (TAFISA), Frankfurt, Germany

Pacific Games Council (PGC), Australia

To,

24th November, 2020

The President/ General Secretary, All Affiliated State/ UT's Units of Indian Body Builders Federation.

SUBJECT: NOMINATION OF TWO AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE CONDUCTION OF ELECTION FOR THE TERM OF 2020-2024 OF THE MANAGING COMMITTEE OF INDIAN BODY BUILDERS FEDERATION.

Sir/ Madam,

As per the resolution passed in the Emergent Executive Committee Meeting of the Indian Body Builders Federation on Video Conferencing held on 6<sup>th</sup> November, 2020, and as per the directions passed by the Hon'ble Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports vide their letter dated 23<sup>rd</sup> October, 2020 for renewal of recognition of Indian Body Builders Federation for the year 2021, we are conducting the election of the Managing Committee of Indian Body Builders Federation on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2020.

For aforementioned purpose we request you to nominate two representatives for the purpose of Electoral Roll College. The said nomination letter should be duly signed by the President or General Secretary of the Affiliated Unit and should reach Indian Body Builders Federation Head Office by post and via email by **27**<sup>th</sup> **November, 2020**. Please take a note that the nomination letter along with the other requisite documents have to reach the Indian Body Builders Federation head Office by post mandatorily. It is further mentioned that in case President/General Secretary nominates different persons, persons authorized by the President shall be deemed to be the duly authorized persons.

FOR INDIAN BODY BUILDERS FEDERATION

PREMCHAND DEGRA

**PRESIDENT** 

